## SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED

(CIN No. - L65910GJ1988PLC010293)

Regd. Office: 3, Ravipushp Apartment, B/s. Navneet House, Memnagar, Ahmedabad-380052.

Phone No. (079) 27496313 Email id- sfgl.1988@gmail.com

Website: www.sfgl.in.net

31st August, 2019

To,
Head - Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62,
G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 098.

Symbol: SUNFIN

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Publication in compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Publication of Notice of 31st Annual General Meeting (AGM), Book Closure and E-voting in compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in the Following Newspapers:

- 1. Indian Express Ahmedabad-English Edition dated 31st August, 2019
- 2. Financial Express Ahmedabad- Gujarati Edition-dated 31st August, 2019

We request you to please take the above on your record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED

PARAG P. SHAH

(MANAGING DIRECTOR)

MANTON SIDAY

DIN: 00228965 Encl: As above शनिवार, ता. ३१ ओगस्ट, २०१६

145

રૂપિયા સ્તરે બંધ

તેશનલ સ્ટોક ાનએસઇ) પર ભાવ ૧.૬૬ રૂપિયા MI

sudan sal

યા રણા કરીને

તે તેના વિવિધ

હતોને ધ્યાનમાં

ાત્કાલિક અસર

IMITED

આ બાબતે

## કાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સો

has been eeting are

THE WELL YELD STATES OF ST

de to the Agent, as 9 and the

Mon reporter www stances mon renormalisms

ફીનલીઝ (ગુજરાત) લીમીટેક

જે શાળા ફિકિકની અથવા ક્રીમિકીશાવામાં કોઇ માં પ્રેય કેટ આફ કેટ તો. પર મા ના રોજ ધરાવતા હશે તેઓએ AGM નોહિયાના જવાવેલ પ્રક્રિયા અનુસાર ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિકની મત આપી શક્યો. નિદાર્શિત સમય પછી દેમોટ ઇ-વાર્કીમ મોક્યુલન CDSL તાલ બંધ કરવામાં આવશે. જે સમયો કરાવ ઉપર પોતાનો મત આપી ચૂક્યા હશે તેઓ તેને ભારતી તાલી માં તે માનના મીત્રે ઇ-વોર્કીંગ તાલ પોતાનો મત આપી દિશેલ હોવા છતાં AGM માં ભાગ વર્ષ વક્ષ્યો, ખત્તુ કર્માત્મ AGM માં મત નહીં આપી શકે. જે સમયોએ રીમોટ ઇ-વોર્કીંગનો ઉપયોગ કર્યો ન હોય તેવા સમયોને AGM માં મત આપવાની સુવિદા આપવામાં આવશે पञ्चो पोर्टींग ना अन्ने माध्यमो ई-पोर्टींग समया AGM कार्ज कोई पण सेक माध

એ ઇ-વોર્ટીએ એએ એઇ ચુંગ્રવણ હોય અથવા વરિયાદ હોય તો "શામ્યો સતત પ્રશ્નો પુછો (FAQs)" ને રીફર કરી શકે છે અને મદદ વિભાગ અન્વવે www.evotingindia.com ઉપરથી ઇ-વોર્ટીઝ મેન્યુઅલ મેળવી શકાય છે અથવા helpdeskevoting@cdslindia.com ને ઇ-મેલ કરો અથવા લખો.

जोर्ड डिरेक्टर जा स्मादेशक शन हीनवींअ (अुश्शत) बी. वती

તારીખ- 30-८-૨૦૧૯

HOV-

CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED AUGUST 27, 2019

भग्नात कोडल्स CIN No.: L18119GJ1994F

આપી સચિત કરવામાં આવે છે કે, કંપનીની ૩૪મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા ( એ ) તેમ બપોરે ૨.૩૦ કલાકે રજી. ઓફિસઃ ગ્રાન્ડ મેક્યોર વડોદરા સૂર્યા પૈતીસ 🤙 તથા ખાસ કામકાજ માટે મળશે.

વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા ની નોટિસ, ઇ-વોટીંગ અંગેની સૂચના અને વર્ષ ૧૦૧૮ ER OF THE સરનામાં કંપની અથવા ડીપોઝીટરી પાર્ટિસીયન્ટ સાથે નોંધાયેલા છે તેઓને હોય be valid and સભાસદોને સદર દસ્તાવેજો ભૌતિક સ્વરૂપ માં કુરિયર દ્વારા તેઓના નોંધાયેલ 🕕 કંપની ધારા,૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૧૦૮ અને તે હેઠળ સંબંધિત નિયમી અને જોગવાઇઓ અન્વયે, કંપની દ્વારા આ વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા માં વિચારણાને સર્વિસીસ(ઇન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ(CDSL) દ્વારા સ્થાયિત દૂરના સ્થળેથી ઇતી (mi Agarwa) સભાસદો પોતાનો મત આપી શકે તેવી સુવિધા ઉપલબ્ધ કરવામાં આવી છે.

(૧) વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા ની નોટિસમાં સમાવિષ્ટ સામાન્ય કામકાજ અને ખા ધરવામાં આવશે. (૨) રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ શનિવાર તા. ૨૧મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, સોમવારતા. ૨૩ મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ ના રોજ સાંજે ૫.૦૦ કલાકે પૂર્ણ થશે. ઓફ મંગળવાર તા. ૧૭મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ છે. (૪) કોઇ પણ વ્યક્તિ વા કંપનીના સભાસદ બને તથા કટ-ઓફ તારિખના રોજ તેઓ શેર ધરાવતા નીક્ કરવા માટે કંપનીના શેર ટ્રાન્સકર એજન્ટને vadodara@linkintimegeTING, વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા માં હાજર રહેલા સભાસદોને મતપત્રો દ્વારા વોટીંગ કર સભા માં હાજર રહેલ જે સભાસદોએ રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીગ દ્વારા મતદાન ન કર્ય હો પણ સભ્ય રીમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ ના માધ્યમથી પોતાના મતાધિકારનો ઉપયોગ કર્યું ક્ષેત્રે છે. પરંતુ વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા માં તેમને કરીથી મતદાન કરવા દેવામાં અને

પણ પ્રશ્નો/ ખુલાસાઓ માટે Frequently Asked Questined in the http://instavote.linkintime.co.in ના સહાયતા વિભાગ અથવા ce and the સાધવા વિનંતી છે. (૮) જે સભાસદનું નામ કટ-ઓફ તારીખના રોજ કંપની/ 💃 National વોટીંગ અથવા વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભા માં મતપત્ર થી મતદાન કરવાનો અધિ ces (India) કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ www.suryapalace.com પર થી મેળવી શકાશે.

સ્થળ: વડોદરા તારીખ: ૩૦મી ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯

> જેએસએલ ઇન્ડર रिक्टिटर्ड ओड़िस : गाम - भोगर, तालुडो अने किल्लो-आ। 20,

# THE INDIAN EXPRESS, SATURDAY, AUGUST 31, 201 GUJARAT

## SUN FINLEASE (GUJARAT) LIMITED CIN: L65910GJ1988PLC010293

Regd.Office: 3, Ravipushp Apartment, B/s. Navneet House Memnagar, Ahmedabad - 380052.Tel (079) 2749 6313 Email id: sfgl.1988@gmail.com Website: www.sfgl.in.net

### NOTICE OF 31ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING BOOK CLOSURE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Thursday, 26th September, 2019 at 3, Ravipushp Apartment, B/s. Navneet House, Memnagar, Ahmedabad— 380052 at 03.30 p.m. to transact the business as set out in the Notice dated 12th August, 2019. The notice of AGM, Annual report and Attendance Slip have been sent in electronic mode to the members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company a copy of which has been posted / emailed to the Members of the Company at their registered address/email address together with the Annual Report for the year 2018-19.

NOTICE is further given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and also Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Wednesday, 18th September, 2019 to Thursday, 26th September, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 31st Annual General Meeting of the Company.

embers are hereby informed that the Notice of the 31st AGM, Annual Report and remove Evoting instructions are also available on company's website <a href="www.sfgl.in.net">www.sfgl.in.net</a> and is also available on the website of CDSL, <a href="www.evotingindia.com">www.evotingindia.com</a>,

Pursuant to provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to provide the facility of casting votes using Electronic Voting System from a place other than the venue of the meeting ("remote e-voting") to its shareholders for transacting the business contained in the Notice. The remote e-voting period commences on Monday, 23rd September, 2019 at 09:00 a.m. and ends on Wednesday 25th September, 2019 at 06:00 p.m. No remote e-voting shall be allowed beyond the said date and time.

A person, whose name appears in the register of Members/Beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. Thursday, 19th September, 2019 only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting at the meeting.

Any person who becomes a member of the company after dispatch of the Notice of the meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 19th September, 2019, may cast their vote by following the instructions and process of remote e-voting as provided in the Notice of the AGM uploaded on our website <a href="https://www.cfgl.in.net">www.cfgl.in.net</a> and CDSL website <a href="https://www.cfgl.in.net">www.cfgl.in.net</a> and CDSL website <a href="https://www.cdslindia.com">www.cdslindia.com</a>,

The members who are entitled to vote but have not exercised their right to vote through remote e-voting may vote at the Annual General Meeting through Ballot Paper for all businesses specified in the notice dated 12th August, 2019.

The members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting may attend the meeting but hall not be entitled to cast their votes again. For details relating to remote e-voting, please effer to the Notice of the AGM. In case of any queries relating to voting by electronic means, leases refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e- voting user manual for shareholders available at the Help section of www.evotingindia.com or write an email to elpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or may contact at the following address: Central Depository Services (India) Limited(CDSL). Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th Floor, NM Joshi Marg, ower Parel, Mumbal - 400 013

By Order of the Board of Directors For, Sun Finlease (Gujarat) Limited SD/-

(M-ANAGING DIRECTOR) DIN: 00228965 Place: Ahmedabad Date: 30th August, 2019

partners Mr. Pankajohar N Raithatha and Mr. Divyen V Raithatha), 2) Mr. Pankaj N Poojaben Raithatha, availed credit facilities from Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., (KMBL) more fully described in the schedule here under and the Bank has issued a demand notice on 17.04.2017 calling upon the borrower namely Giriraj Industries, and the Guarantors Laithatha, Mrs. Poojaben Raithatha and mortgagor namely Giriraj Industries to pay the 371- (Rupees Two Crores Twelve Lakhs Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six 17, together with further interest, costs and expenses etc. within sixty days from the date

d to pay the amount due to the Bank as called for in the said demand notice, the Bank has a fully described in the schedule hereunder belonging to Giriraj Industries on 24-01-2019 ser, guarantors and mortgagor having failed to pay the dues in full, the secured creditor to sell the under mentioned secured asset on "As is where is" and "As is what is" condition 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

b sell the under mentioned secured asset of Asia with a secured asset of Asia with a security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

hat pieces and parcels of N. A. immovable property being Industrial Unit/shed known as a G.I.D.C, Industrial Area, consisting of revenue survey no. 557/G palid, Nr Mahalaxmi al Estate & Madhav Agro Industry, Ahmedabad to Rajikot national highway &/B, within the likot, Gujarat, admeasuring plot area about 3860.00 Sq. Mtrs., together with all buildings, sched to the earth in present and future, including but not limited to the present total YM's Girraj Industries – a Partnership Firm and having boundaries as under: To w a r d s ad national highway; Towards North: 20 Mtr. wide Road; Towards South: Plot No. 6; incutures, plant & machinery attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything he easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

DETAILS OF SALE

24-09-2019 at 3:00 PM

ned Rs. 2,60,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Sixty lakhs Only)

Rs. 26,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Only)

Nath Edifice, 4th Floor, Opp. Jilla Panchayat Office, Dr. Yagnik Road,

Rajkot - 360001(Gujarat)

Nath Edifice, 4th Floor, Opp. Jilla Panchayat Office, Dr. Yagnik Road, Rajkot – 360001 (Gujarat)

bid, the intending bidders should submit their Tender in the prescribed format in a sealed where the control of the co

Sd/-, Authorised Officer Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited





Ahmedabad

